
Injury Report: 01/04/22 07:30 PM

Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/04/2022 07:00 (ET) MEM@CLE Cleveland Cavaliers Fall, Tacko Out G League - Two-Way

Okoro, Isaac Out Injury/Illness - Left Elbow; Sprain

Osman, Cedi Out Health and Safety Protocols

Rondo, Rajon Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

Rubio, Ricky Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; ACL Tear

Sexton, Collin Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Meniscal Tear

Windler, Dylan Available Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Memphis Grizzlies Anderson, Kyle Out Health and Safety Protocols

Brooks, Dillon Out Health and Safety Protocols

Konchar, John Out Health and Safety Protocols

Melton, De'Anthony Out Health and Safety Protocols

Pons, Yves Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Soreness

Terry, Tyrell Out Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-COVID Illness

Tillman, Xavier Out Health and Safety Protocols

Williams, Ziaire Available Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

SAS@TOR San Antonio Spurs Bates-Diop, Keita Available Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring; Tightness

Cacok, Devontae Out Health and Safety Protocols

Collins, Zach Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Stress Fracture

McDermott, Doug Out Health and Safety Protocols

Murray, Dejounte Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

Walker IV, Lonnie Out Health and Safety Protocols

Toronto Raptors Bonga, Isaac Available Return to Competition Reconditioning

Dragic, Goran Out Not With Team

Johnson, David Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Mykhailiuk, Svi Out Health and Safety Protocols

Watanabe, Yuta Out Health and Safety Protocols

07:30 (ET) IND@NYK Indiana Pacers Bitadze, Goga Out Health and Safety Protocols
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Brogdon, Malcolm Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

Duarte, Chris Out Health and Safety Protocols

Jackson, Isaiah Out Health and Safety Protocols

Lamb, Jeremy Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

LeVert, Caris Out Health and Safety Protocols

Martin, Kelan Out Health and Safety Protocols

McConnell, T.J. Out Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Ligament surgery

Warren, T.J. Out Health and Safety Protocols

New York Knicks Noel, Nerlens Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

Randle, Julius Available Return to Competition Reconditioning

Robinson, Mitchell Available Return to Competition Reconditioning

Rose, Derrick Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; surgery

Samanic, Luka Out G League - Two-Way

Selden, Wayne Out Not With Team

Sims, Jericho Available Return to Competition Reconditioning

Valentine, Denzel Out Not With Team

Walker, Kemba Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; sore

08:00 (ET) PHX@NOP New Orleans Pelicans Lewis Jr., Kira Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee ACL/MCL; Sprain

Louzada, Didi Out League Suspension

Satoransky, Tomas Out Health and Safety Protocols

Williamson, Zion Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Fracture

Phoenix Suns Ayton, Deandre Out Health and Safety Protocols

Crowder, Jae Out Health and Safety Protocols

Kaminsky, Frank Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Stress reaction

McGee, JaVale Out Health and Safety Protocols

Nader, Abdel Out Health and Safety Protocols

Saric, Dario Out Injury/Illness - Right Acl; Tear
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Shamet, Landry Out Health and Safety Protocols

10:30 (ET) SAC@LAL Los Angeles Lakers Bradley, Avery Probable Injury/Illness - Cervical; Strain

Davis, Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; MCL sprain

Huff, Jay Out G League - Two-Way

James, LeBron Probable Injury/Illness - Rectus Abdominis; Strain

Jones, Mason Out G League - Two-Way

Nunn, Kendrick Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Bone bruise

Sacramento Kings Davis, Terence Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Soreness

Holmes, Richaun Out Health and Safety Protocols

King, Louis Out G League - Two-Way

Metu, Chimezie Out Health and Safety Protocols

Queta, Neemias Out G League - Two-Way

Ramsey, Jahmi'us Out G League - On Assignment

Woodard II, Robert Out G League - On Assignment

01/05/2022 07:00 (ET) DET@CHA Charlotte Hornets Carey Jr., Vernon Out Health and Safety Protocols

Lewis, Scottie Questionable Return to Competition Reconditioning

Washington, P.J. Questionable Return to Competition Reconditioning

Detroit Pistons Grant, Jerami Out Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain

Jackson, Frank Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Joseph, Cory Out Health and Safety Protocols

Livers, Isaiah Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Sorenessi

Olynyk, Kelly Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain

Palmer, Trayvon Out G League - On Assignment

Pickett, Jamorko Out G League - Two-Way

Sirvydis, Deividas Out G League - On Assignment

Smith, Chris Out Return to Competition Reconditioning

Stewart, Isaiah Out Return to Competition Reconditioning
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HOU@WAS Houston Rockets Brooks, Armoni Out Health and Safety Protocols

Garuba, Usman Out Health and Safety Protocols

Jarreau, DeJon Out Health and Safety Protocols

Sengun, Alperen Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Washington Wizards Bryant, Thomas Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Left ACL injury recovery

Dinwiddie, Spencer Out Health and Safety Protocols

Gill, Anthony Out Health and Safety Protocols

Hachimura, Rui Out Health and Safety Protocols

Harrell, Montrezl Out Health and Safety Protocols

Holiday, Aaron Out Health and Safety Protocols

Wanamaker, Brad Out Health and Safety Protocols

Waters, Tremont Out Health and Safety Protocols

PHI@ORL Orlando Magic Anthony, Cole Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Carter-Williams, Michael Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Injury recovery

Fultz, Markelle Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury recovery; Health & Safety
Protocols

Isaac, Jonathan Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury recovery

Lopez, Robin Out Health and Safety Protocols

Moore, E'Twaun Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain

Suggs, Jalen Out Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Fracture

Wagner, Moritz Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness, non-Covid

Philadelphia 76ers Maxey, Tyrese Out Health and Safety Protocols

Milton, Shake Out Injury/Illness - Back; Contusion

Powell, Myles Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Reed, Paul Out Health and Safety Protocols

Simmons, Ben Out Personal Reasons

Springer, Jaden Out Health and Safety Protocols
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Thybulle, Matisse Out Health and Safety Protocols

07:30 (ET) BKN@IND Brooklyn Nets Aldridge, LaMarcus Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Soreness

Harris, Joe Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

Indiana Pacers NOT YET SUBMITTED

GSW@DAL Dallas Mavericks Burke, Trey Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Cauley-Stein, Willie Out Personal Reasons

Marjanovic, Boban Out Health and Safety Protocols

Porzingis, Kristaps Out Health and Safety Protocols

Thomas, Isaiah Out Health and Safety Protocols

Golden State Warriors Iguodala, Andre Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

Thompson, Klay Out Injury/Illness - Right Achilles Tendon; Injury Recovery

Wiseman, James Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Recovery

SAS@BOS Boston Celtics Langford, Romeo Questionable Injury/Illness - Illness; Non-COVID

Nesmith, Aaron Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Parker, Jabari Questionable Injury/Illness - Dental Work; Dental Work

Thomas, Brodric Out Injury/Illness - Low Back; Pain

Williams III, Robert Probable Injury/Illness - Right Big Toe; Sprain

San Antonio Spurs NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) OKC@MIN Minnesota Timberwolves Russell, D'Angelo Questionable Return to Competition Reconditioning

Towns, Karl-Anthony Questionable Return to Competition Reconditioning

Wright IV, McKinley Out G League - Two-Way

Oklahoma City Thunder Dort, Luguentz Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Krejci, Vit Out G League - On Assignment

Robinson-Earl, Jeremiah Out Health and Safety Protocols

TOR@MIL Milwaukee Bucks Allen, Grayson Out Health and Safety Protocols

Antetokounmpo, Thanasis Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Connaughton, Pat Out Health and Safety Protocols
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DiVincenzo, Donte Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Sprain

Lopez, Brook Out Injury/Illness - Back; Surgery

Nwora, Jordan Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Ojeleye, Semi Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

10:00 (ET) ATL@SAC Atlanta Hawks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Sacramento Kings NOT YET SUBMITTED

MIA@POR Miami Heat Adebayo, Bam Out Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; UCL Reconstruction

Butler, Jimmy Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Dedmon, Dewayne Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain

Garrett, Marcus Out Health and Safety Protocols

Haslem, Udonis Out Health and Safety Protocols

Morris, Markieff Out Injury/Illness - Neck; Whiplash

Okpala, KZ Out Injury/Illness - Right Wrist; Sprain

Oladipo, Victor Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Recovery

Robinson, Duncan Out Health and Safety Protocols

Vincent, Gabe Out Health and Safety Protocols

Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED

UTA@DEN Denver Nuggets Cancar, Vlatko Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Fracture

Dozier, P.J. Out Injury/Illness - Left Acl; Surgery

Green, Jeff Out Health and Safety Protocols

Howard, Markus Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Sprain

Morris, Monte Out Health and Safety Protocols

Murray, Jamal Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury Recovery

Nnaji, Zeke Questionable Health and Safety Protocols

Porter Jr., Michael Out Injury/Illness - Lumbar Spine; Surgery

Rivers, Austin Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Thumb; Sprain
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Utah Jazz Azubuike, Udoka Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Bogdanovic, Bojan Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Finger; Sprain

Clarkson, Jordan Probable Injury/Illness - Low Back; Tightness

Gobert, Rudy Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Inflammation

Ingles, Joe Out Health and Safety Protocols

Mitchell, Donovan Probable Injury/Illness - Left Low Back; Strain

O'Neale, Royce Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Patellar; Tendonitis

Whiteside, Hassan Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Concussion Protocol
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